Title

Rimrock to Forest Boundary
MP 176 Vicinity to Windy Point Vicinity
Rimrock to Forest Boundary

Forest Boundary to Jct. P.S.H. No. 5

Oak Flat to Nelson Bridge

Naches to Jacobson
Gleed Vicinity

Naches to Jacobson

Jacobson to Fruitvale Blvd.

Jacobson to Fruitvale Blvd.

Plan Showing Access

Fruitvale Interchange

Current List of SR 12 R/W Plans as of 8-26-11

South Central Region

Sheet Numbers

1 thru 17 of 23

1-9 of 9

21 & 22 of 23

1 thru 11 of 11

1 thru 5 of 12

1 thru 12 of 14

lthru4 of 4

13 & 14 of 14

1thru4 of 6

1&2o0f2

1 thru 6 of 6

Approval Date
February 24, 1953

March 8, 2007
February 24, 1953
August 12, 1949

October 17, 1933 &
Rev. March 20, 1934

Dated November 2, 1967
June 28, 1960

Dated November 2, 1967
March 25, 1958

October 22, 1957

Dated Sept 5, 1968

GAP — Coincidental with SR 82, SR 182, SR 240, and SR 395

File No.
12/245

12/575
12/245
12/204

12/161

12/318
12/317
12/318
12/249

12/LA5

12/319



Pasco: East Lewis Street Interchange
Columbia River to Snake River

Snake River To Hanson Loop Road

Hanson Loop Rd. to Attalia Vicinity

Attalia Vicinity To Wallula Townsite

Railroad Crossing 12/606 To Wallula Townsite
Attalia to Vansycle Canyon

Vansycle Canyon to Walla Walla River

Walla Walla River Easterly

Nine Mile Hill to Touchet

Touchet to Wallula Road

MP 327.20 to Ireland Rd.

Ireland Rd. to Walla Walla

Walla Walla: W. Corp. Limits to
Airport Interchange

1 thru 8 of 8

16 thru 18 of 20

1thru9of9

1thru7of9

1-5,&90f9
1-4of 4

5 thru 14 of 14
1thru 7 of 7
2thru5of5

1 thru 6 of 6

1 thru 21 of 28
1 thru4 of 4

1 thru 20 of 20

4 of 14

November 17, 1995
January 8, 1963

Approved & Adopted
March 12, 2004

Approved & Adopted
January 18, 2002

March 4, 2005

April 29, 2005
August 1, 1980
December 29, 1959
December 29, 1959
September 5, 1966
July 13, 1979

Sept. 5, 2006

May 19, 2006

January 15, 1970

12/562

12/328

12/568

12/566

12/564

12/570

12/454

12/276

12/275

12/331

12/447

12/574

12/573

12/332



Walla Walla Easterly

MP 342.44 to Mud Creek Road

Mud Creek Road to Lewiston Road

Dixie to Coppei

Dixie to Waitsburg

Waitsburg: Coppei Creek to Casey Ditch

(Beginning of proposed By-Pass never
constructed)

Town of Waitsburg
Waste Site

Town of Waitsburg

Waitsburg East

Waitsburg: Coppei Creek to Cassey Ditch

GAP

GAP

(End of proposed By-Pass never constructed)

6&70f8

1 thru 14 of 14
1 thru 6 of 6
1,11 & 12 0of 12
10 thru 16 of 16

1 thru 6 of 6

lofl

lofl

1 thru 3 of 3

1 thru 6 of 6

March 10, 1942
September 1, 1978
July 14, 1978
March 12, 1925
August 3, 1921

May 8, 1969

April 6, 1954

December 22, 1953

May 31, 1923

May 8, 1969

12/213

12/441

12/432

12/100

12/91

12/346

12/281

12/281

12/109

12/346



Casey Ditch to Dumas
Dumas to Dayton

Dumas to Dayton Paving

GAP

Dayton — North Paving

Jct. SR 126 Vic. to Willow Creek Rd.
New Hope to Jackson

Tucannon River Vicinity

New Hope to Jackson

Jackson to Dodge

Dodge to Pomeroy

SR 127 Dodge to Kuhl Ridge Road
Dodge to Pomeroy

Pataha Creek Vicinity

Dodge to Pomeroy

1 thru 7 of 8
1 thru 8 of 8

1,8&90f9

2 thru 10 of 12
1thru9of 9

1 thru 4 of 8
lofl

5 thru 8 of 8

1 thru 10 of 10
lofl

lof5

1 thru 6 of 11
lofl

7 thru 11 of 11

June 2, 1954
January 30, 1962

January 26, 1927

May 10, 1932

Dated November 2, 1973
November 21, 1939
February 18, 1964
November 21, 1939

July 7, 1953

February 10, 1943

May 15, 1956

October 17, 1944

June 28, 1982

October 17, 1944

12/234

12/333

12/113

12/179

12/394

12/187

12/334A

12/187

12/280

12/217

127/10

12/217

12/265

12/217



GAP

City Streets in Dayton & Pomeroy

GAP

City Streets in Dayton & Pomeroy

GAP

City Of Pomeroy

Pomeroy: Drainage Easement

City of Pomeroy

Pomeroy to McKiernan Grade

McKiernan Grade to Summit

50f 6

6 of 6

lof4
lofl
1thru4of 4

1thru 4 of 4
(Plus FA Map)

1&2o0f4

June 10, 1952

June 10, 1952

February 10, 1959
August 1, 1961
February 10, 1959

June 9, 1936

May 25, 1937

12/279

12/279

12/286

12/236

12/286

12/188

12/189



Kirby Mayview Road to Alpowa Summit
Alpowa Summit to Stember Cr. Sec. 1
Alpowa Summit to Stember Cr. Sec. 2
Stember Creek to Asotin Co. Line
Garfield Co. Line to Alpowa Cr.
Alpowa Creek to Jct. SR 128 & SR 193

Clarkston West Section 2

Lewiston — Clarkston Bridge

1 thru 6 of 6

1thru 7 of 7

1thru5of5

1 thru 6 of 6

1thru 7 of 7

1 thru 16 of 16

2 thru 4 of 4

1&20f2

March 25, 1965
November 7, 1961
June 11, 1963
January 18, 1966
June 13, 1968
August 1, 1975

August 10, 1937 &
Re-approved July 1, 1938

September 14, 1937

12/339

12/335

12/337

12/338

12/340

12/399

12/191

12/190



	Forest Boundary to Jct. P.S.H. No. 5 1 thru 11 of 11 August 12, 1949 12/204
	Oak Flat to Nelson Bridge 1 thru 5 of 12 October 17, 1933 & 12/161
	Naches to Jacobson 1 thru 12 of 14 Dated November 2, 1967 12/318
	Gleed Vicinity 1 thru 4 of 4 June 28, 1960 12/317
	Town of Waitsburg 1 of 1 April 6, 1954 12/281
	Stember Creek to Asotin Co. Line 1 thru 6 of 6 January 18, 1966 12/338


