## **Current List of SR 12 R/W Plans**

## South Central Region

<u>Title</u> Rimrock to Forest Boundary	Sheet Numbers 1 thru 17 of 23	<u>Approval Date</u> February 24, 1953	<u>File No.</u> 12/245
MP 176 Vicinity to Windy Point Vicinity	1-9 of 9	March 8, 2007	12/575
Rimrock to Forest Boundary	21 & 22 of 23	February 24, 1953	12/245
Forest Boundary to Jct. P.S.H. No. 5	1 thru 11 of 11	August 12, 1949	12/204
Oak Flat to Nelson Bridge	1 thru 5 of 12	October 17, 1933 & Rev. March 20, 1934	12/161
Naches to Jacobson	1 thru 12 of 14	Dated November 2, 1967	12/318
Gleed Vicinity	1 thru 4 of 4	June 28, 1960	12/317
Naches to Jacobson	13 & 14 of 14	Dated November 2, 1967	12/318
Jacobson to Fruitvale Blvd.	1 thru 4 of 6	March 25, 1958	12/249
Jacobson to Fruitvale Blvd. Plan Showing Access	1 & 2 of 2	October 22, 1957	12/LA5
Fruitvale Interchange	1 thru 6 of 6	Dated Sept 5, 1968	12/319

GAP - Coincidental with SR 82, SR 182, SR 240, and SR 395

Pasco: East Lewis Street Interchange	1 thru 8 of 8	November 17, 1995	12/562
Columbia River to Snake River	16 thru 18 of 20	January 8, 1963	12/328
Snake River To Hanson Loop Road	1 thru 9 of 9	Approved & Adopted March 12, 2004	12/568
Hanson Loop Rd. to Attalia Vicinity	1 thru 7 of 9	Approved & Adopted January 18, 2002	12/566
Attalia Vicinity To Wallula Townsite	1-5, & 9 of 9	March 4, 2005	12/564
Railroad Crossing 12/606 To Wallula Townsite	1-4 of 4	April 29, 2005	12/570
Attalia to Vansycle Canyon	5 thru 14 of 14	August 1, 1980	12/454
Vansycle Canyon to Walla Walla River	1 thru 7 of 7	December 29, 1959	12/276
Walla Walla River Easterly	2 thru 5 of 5	December 29, 1959	12/275
Nine Mile Hill to Touchet	1 thru 5 of 6	September 5, 1966	12/331
Touchet Vicinity	1 thru 13 of 13	November 8, 2012	12/578
Touchet to Wallula Road	1 thru 21 of 28	July 13, 1979	12/447
Lowden Vic.	1 thru 13 of 13	June 8, 2018	12/579
MP 327.20 to Ireland Rd.	1 thru4 of 4	Sept. 5, 2006	12/574
Ireland Rd. to Walla Walla	1 thru 20 of 20	May 19, 2006	12/573

Walla Walla: W. Corp. Limits to Airport Interchange	4 of 14	January 15, 1970	12/332
Walla Walla Easterly	6 & 7 of 8	March 10, 1942	12/213
MP 342.44 to Mud Creek Road	1 thru 14 of 14	September 1, 1978	12/441
Mud Creek Road to Lewiston Road	1 thru 6 of 6	July 14, 1978	12/432
Dixie to Coppei	1, 11 & 12 of 12	March 12, 1925	12/100
Dixie to Waitsburg	10 thru 16 of 16	August 3, 1921	12/91
Waitsburg: Coppei Creek to Casey Ditch (Beginning of proposed By-Pass never constructed)	1 thru 6 of 6	May 8, 1969	12/346
GAP			
Town of Waitsburg Waste Site	1 of 1	April 6, 1954	12/281
Town of Waitsburg	1 of 1	December 22, 1953	12/281
GAP			
Waitsburg East	1 thru 3 of 3	May 31, 1923	12/109
Waitsburg: Coppei Creek to Cassey Ditch	1 thru 6 of 6	May 8, 1969	12/346

## (End of proposed By-Pass never constructed)

Casey Ditch to Dumas	1 thru 7 of 8	June 2, 1954	12/234
Dumas to Dayton	1 thru 8 of 8	January 30, 1962	12/333
Dumas to Dayton Paving	1, 8 & 9 of 9	January 26, 1927	12/113

## GAP

Dayton – North Paving	2 thru 10 of 12	May 10, 1932	12/179
Jct. SR 126 Vic. to Willow Creek Rd.	1 thru 9 of 9	Dated November 2, 1973	12/394
New Hope to Jackson	1 thru 4 of 8	November 21, 1939	12/187
Tucannon River Vicinity	1 of 1	February 18, 1964	12/334A
New Hope to Jackson	5 thru 8 of 8	November 21, 1939	12/187
Jackson to Dodge	1 thru 10 of 10	July 7, 1953	12/280
Dodge to Pomeroy	1 of 1	February 10, 1943	12/217
SR 127 Dodge to Kuhl Ridge Road	1 of 5	May 15, 1956	127/10
Dodge to Pomeroy	1 thru 6 of 11	October 17, 1944	12/217
Pataha Creek Vicinity	1 of 1	June 28, 1982	12/265

Dodge to Pomeroy		7 thru 11 of 11	October 17, 1944	12/217
	GAP			
City Streets in Dayton & Pomeroy		5 of 6	June 10, 1952	12/279
	GAP			
City Streets in Dayton & Pomeroy		6 of 6	June 10, 1952	12/279
	GAP			
City Of Pomeroy		1 of 4	February 10, 1959	12/286
Pomeroy: Drainage Easement		1 of 1	August 1, 1961	12/236
City of Pomeroy		1 thru 4 of 4	February 10, 1959	12/286
Pomeroy to McKiernan Grade		1 thru 4 of 4 (Plus FA Map)	June 9, 1936	12/188
McKiernan Grade to Summit		1 & 2 of 4	May 25, 1937	12/189

Kirby Mayview Road to Alpowa Summit	1 thru 6 of 6	March 25, 1965	12/339
Alpowa Summit to Stember Cr. Sec. 1	1 thru 7 of 7	November 7, 1961	12/335
Alpowa Summit to Stember Cr. Sec. 2	1 thru 5 of 5	June 11, 1963	12/337
Stember Creek to Asotin Co. Line	1 thru 6 of 6	January 18, 1966	12/338
Garfield Co. Line to Alpowa Cr.	1 thru 7 of 7	June 13, 1968	12/340
Alpowa Creek to Jct. SR 128 & SR 193	1 thru 16 of 16	August 1, 1975	12/399
Clarkston West Section 2	2 thru 4 of 4	August 10, 1937 & Re-approved July 1, 1938	12/191
Lewiston – Clarkston Bridge	1 & 2 of 2	September 14, 1937	12/190